Switzerland
Currency: CHF

Special Instructions

BAF : Subject to changes with 14 days pre-advise. Presently 0 %
Hazardous cargo : Classes 1, 5.2 and 7 on request only

Waste Products : Waste products, Harmless or hazardous, on request only
0OO0G cargo : on request only

Special equipment :on request only

Reefer containers : on request only

Tipping chassis :on request only

Excise cargo* : on request only

* Cigarettes, Spirits, tobacco etc.
Household goods cars : we don’t offer or arrange ONC/PRE for individuals
Unless a freight forwarder is involved

Delivery conditions

Maximum payload allowed :26.000 kg / 20’ DV
26.000 kg / 40’ DV/HC
Free time Loading : 2 hours
Unloading : 2 hours
Waiting time cost per hour : CHF 100.00
Hazardous cargo surcharge : Mode of transport barge/road CHF 150.00 / container

Mode of transport rail/road  CHF 150.00 / container

Import IMDG declaration in Antwerp (EUR 45.00 / container), in Rotterdam (EUR 80.00 / container)
must be prepaid

Kindly note, if you manifest DTHC as prepaid, you have to manifest ISPS and PSR Fee in Antwerp as
prepaid too. Otherwise we will request a M/C.

Furthermore should the consignee wouldn’t accept any additional charges that might apply, such as
waiting hours and all those that are mentioned under “excluded” these would be to shipper’s account.

Multi-stop charges : on request only

Included in the pre-carriage rates ex Switzerland:
e MRN T1 Doc from Swiss border to POL

Excluded in the pre- carriage rates ex Switzerland:
e Swiss export customs formalities (NCTS Ausfuhr) document must be provided by the shipper.
e THC & ISPS & PSR in Antwerp
e low/high water surcharge
e Transport insurance (cannot be covered by us)
e Demurrage/Detention
e Storage at Basle and POL

Included in the on-carriage rates to Switzerland:
e MRN T1 Doc from POD to Swiss border

Sensitivity: Internal



Excluded in the on-carriage rates to Switzerland:
e Swiss import declaration / customs clearance
e THC & ISPS & PSR Fee in Antwerp
e low/high water surcharge
e Transport insurance (cannot be covered by us)
e Demurrage/Detention
e Storage at POD and Basle

Swiss customs clearance is not included in the rates.

MSC does not perform the Swiss customs clearance, this must be done by the Swiss importer or it’s
customs broker.If Swiss import customs clearance performed at destination of any other location in
Switzerland than the Basel terminal CHF 100.00 / container (issuing transit document) and a
multistep of CHF 100.00 / Container to be added to the rates

VGM: Please note that the costs assigned to the weighing of the container (multistop surcharges,
weighing surcharges, etc...) are not included in the TMS transport rates.

Correct surcharges are upon request after receiving full details.

Requests can be sent to CH178-export.intermodal@msc.com
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